AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Washington Mutual Loan Servicing PO Box 91006 - SAS0307 Seattle, WA 98111 Attention: Consumer Loan Review Loan # 001-04-253-0353025-4 THIS DEED OF TRUST is between DALE H. PALMER AND VELMA E. PALMER HUSBAND AND WIFE. Whose address is 2504 HAWKINS KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 "Grentor"): ASPEN_TITLE & ESCROW INC , a OREGON corporation, the address of which is 525 MAIN ST KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 "Grentor"): ASPEN_TITLE & ESCROW INC , a OREGON which is 525 MAIN ST KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 . and its successors in trust and assigns ("Trustee"); and Weshington Mutual Bank , a Washington corporation, the address of which is 1. Grenting Clause. Grantor hereby grents, bargains, sells and conveys to Trustee in trust, with power of sale, the real property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described below, and all interest in it Grantor ever gets: THE SOUTHERLY 65 FEET OF LOTS 11 AND 12 OF BLOCK 7, BUENA VISTA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, IN THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH, STATE OF OREGON. TOGETHER WITH THE VACATED 16 FEET OF OREGON AVENUE ADJACENT TO LOTS 11 AND 12 OF BLOCK 7, BUENA VISTA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, IN THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH, STATE OF OREGON.	Washington Mutual		VU	male Page 75
Loan Servicing PO Box 91006 - SAS0307 Seattle, WA 98111 Attention: Consumer Loan Review Loan # 001-04-253-0353025-4 THIS DEED OF TRUST is between DALE H. PALMER AND VELMA E. PALMER HUSBAND AND WIFE	AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Washington Mutual	DEED OF T ATC	RUST #04044383	OREGON USE ONLY
Attention: Consumer Loan Review Loan # 001-04-253-0353025-4 THIS DEED OF TRUST is between DALE H. PALMER AND VELMA E. PALMER HUSBAND AND WIFE. whose address is 2504 HAWKINS "Grentor"); ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW INC , a OREGON corporation, the address of which is 525 MAIN ST KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 "Mode assigns ("Trustee"); and Washington Mutual Bank , a Washington corporation, the address of , and its successors in trust 201 Third Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98101 ("Beneficiary"). . a Washington corporation, the address of which is 1. Granting Clause. Grantor hereby grants, bargains, sells and conveys to Trustee in trust, with power of sale, the real property in	Loan Servicing PO Box 91006 - SAS0307			
THIS DEED OF TRUST is between DALE H. PALMER AND VELMA E. PALMER HUSBAND AND WIFE. whose address is 2504 HAWKINS "Grantor"); ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW INC , a OREGON "Grantor"); ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW INC , a OREGON whoich is 525 MAIN ST KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 and assigns ("Trustee"); and Washington Mutual Bank , a Washington corporation, the address of value", and its successors in trust 1. Granting Clause. Grantor hereby grants, bargains, sells and conveys to Trustee in trust, with power of sale, the real property in				
AND WIFE	Attention: Consumer Loan Review		-0353025-4	
"Grantor"); ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW INC , a OREGON corporation, the address of which is 525 MAIN ST KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 , and its successors in trust and assigns ("Trustee"); and Washington Mutual Bank , a Washington corporation, the address of which is 1201 Third Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98101 ("Beneficiary"). . and its successors in trust , and its successors in trust , and its successors of which is 1201 Third Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98101 ("Beneficiary"). 1. Granting Clause. Grantor hereby grants, bargains, sells and conveys to Trustee in trust, with power of sale, the real property in		DALE H. PALMER AND AND WIFE.	VELMA E. PALMER HU	SBAND
which is 525 MAIN ST KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 corporation, the address of and assigns ("Trustee"); and washington 98101 ("Beneficiary"). 1. Granting Clause. Grantor hereby grants, bargains, sells and conveys to Trustee in trust, with power of sale, the real property in	whose address is 2504 HAWKINS		KLAMATH FALLS	OR 97601
which is 525 MAIN ST KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 Corporation, the address of models assigns ("Trustee"); and Washington Mutual Bank , a Washington corporation, the address of intrust 201 Third Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98101 ("Beneficiary"). a Washington corporation, the address of which is successors in trust , a Washington corporation, the address of which is a cranting Clause. Grantor hereby grants, bargains, sells and conveys to Trustee in trust, with power of sale, the real property in		INC A OREGO		/
Ind assigns ("Trustee"); and Washington Mutual Bank	which is 525 MAIN ST KLAMATH FALL	S. OR 97601		
201 Third Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98101 ("Beneficiary"). 1. Granting Clause. Grantor hereby grants, bargains, sells and conveys to Trustee in trust, with power of sale, the real property in	ind assigns ("Trustee"); and We	bington Mutual Days		, and its successors in trust
THE SOUTHERLY 65 FEET OF LOTS 11 AND 12 OF BLOCK 7, BUENA VISTA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, IN THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH, STATE OF OREGON.TOGETHER WITH THE VACATED 16 FEET OF OREGON AVENUE ADJACENT TO LOTS 11 AND 12 OF BLOCK 7, BUENA VISTA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS IN TUP	4VI Inito Avenue, Seattle Weebington 00101 (D	, a washington corpo	ration, the address of which is
THE SOUTHERLY 65 FEET OF LOTS 11 AND 12 OF BLOCK 7, BUENA VISTA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, IN THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH, STATE OF OREGON.TOGETHER WITH THE VACATED 16 FEET OF OREGON AVENUE ADJACENT TO LOTS 11 AND 12 OF BLOCK 7, BUENA VISTA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS IN TUP	KI. AMAMU	rgains, sells and conveys to Tru	stee in trust, with power of se	ile, the real property in
VISTA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, IN THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH, STATE OF OREGON. TOGETHER WITH THE VACATED 16 FEET OF OREGON AVENUE ADJACENT TO LOTS 11 AND 12 OF BLOCK 7, BUENA VISTA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS IN TUP	County, Orec	ION. described helow and all int	areast in the Country of the	
OF KLAMATH, STATE OF OREGON. TOGETHER WITH THE VACATED 16 FEET OF OREGON AVENUE ADJACENT TO LOTS 11 AND 12 OF BLOCK 7, BUENA VISTA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS IN TUR	THE BOOTHERET OF FEET OF LOTS	1 AND 12 OF BLOCK 7	DITENTS	
FEET OF OREGON AVENUE ADJACENT TO LOTS 11 AND 12 OF BLOCK 7, BUENA VISTA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS IN TUR	VISIA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF H	LAMATH FALLS. IN THE	COUNTRY	
7, BUENA VISTA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS IN TUR	OF ALAMATH, STATE OF OREGON, TOGH	THER WITH THE UNANT		
THE VISTA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS IN MUT	FLET OF OREGON AVENUE ADJACENT	TO LOTS 11 AND 12 OF	F BLOCK	
	"BOENA VISTA ADDITION TO THE C	ITY OF KLAMATH FATT	S,IN THE	

together with: all income, rents and profits from it; all plumbing, lighting, air conditioning and heating apparatus and equipment; and all fencing, blinds, drapes, floor coverings, built-in appliances, and other fixtures, at any time installed on or in or used in connection with such real property. All of which at the option of Beneficiary may be considered to be either personal property or to be part of the real estate. Beneficiary, as secured party, a security interest in all such property and this Deed of Trust shall constitute the Security Agreement between

This Deed of Trust shall constitute a fixture filing. 2. Security This Deed of Trust is given to secure performance of each promise of Grantor contained herein, and the payment of

Eight Thousand Four Hundred And 00/100

(\$8,400.00

) (called the "Loan") with interest as provided in the Promissory Note which evidences the Loan (the "Note"), and any renewals, modifications or extensions thereof. It also secures payment of certain fees and costs of Beneficiary as provided in Section 9 of this Deed of Trust, and repayment of money advanced by Beneficiary under Section 6 or otherwise to protect the Property or Beneficiary's interest in the Property. All of this money is called the "Debt". The final maturity date of the Loan is <u>03/20/01</u>

If this box is checked, the Note provides for a variable rate of interest. Changes in the interest rate will cause the payment amount and/or

3. Representations of Grantor Grantor represents that:

4. Sale Or Transfer Of Property If the Property or any interest therein is sold or otherwise transferred by Grantor without Grantor first repaying in full the Debt and all other sums secured hereby, or if Grantor agrees to sell or transfer the property or any interest therein without Beneficiary and bear interest at the Default Rate (as that term is defined below) from the date of the sale or transfer until peid in full. In addition, Beneficiary shall have the right to exercise any of the remedies for default permitted by this Deed of Trust.

Beneficiary shall have the right to exercise any of the remedies for default permitted by this bedout trust.
5. Promises of Grantor Grantor promises:

(a) To keep the Property in good repair; and not to move, alter or demolish any of the improvements on the Property without
(b) To allow representatives of Beneficiary to inspect the Property at any reasonable hour, and to comply with all laws, ordinances, (c) To pay on time all lawful taxes and assessments on the Property;
(c) To pay on time all lawful taxes and assessments on the Property;
(d) To keep the Property and the improvements thereon insured by a company satisfactory to Baneficiary against fire and extended insure to the risk, as Baneficiary may reasonable to the full insurable value of the improvements, and against such other risks as Baneficiary may reasonably require, in an amount equal to the full insurable value of the policies pursuant to a standard lender's loss payble clause; and
(f) To see to it that this Deed of Trust remains a velid lien on the Property superior to all liens except those described in Section 3) over this Deed of Trust in any pleading filed in any action, the assertion alone shall impair the lien of this Deed of Trust for purposes of this Section 5(f).

8. Curing of Defaults If Grantor fails to comply with any of the covenants in Section 5, including compliance with all the terms of any prior

6. Curing of Defaults If Grantor fails to comply with any of the covenants in Section 5, including compliance with all the terms of any prior mortgage or deed of trust, Beneficiary may take any action required to comply with any such covenants without waiving any other right or secured by this Deed of Trust. The amount spent shall beer interest at the Default Rate (as that term is defined below) and be repayable by

Dollars

7502

A. Defaults: Sale
(a) Prompt performance under this Deed of Trust is essential. If Grantor doesn't pay any installment of the Loan on time, or if there is breach of any of the promises contained in this Deed of Trust or any other document securing the Loan, Grantor will be in default and the Debt and other more whoses repayment is secured by this Deed of Trust shall immediately become due and payable in full at the option of the demanded, including unpaid interest, will bear interest at a rate of fifteen percent (15%) per year (the 'Default Rate') from grayment in full is demanded, including unpaid interest, will bear interest at a rate of fifteen percent (15%) per year (the 'Default Rate') from years of the sale as follows: (i) to the expenses of the sale, including a reasonable trustee's fee and lawyer's fee: (ii) to the obligations:
(b) Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser at the sale its deed, without warranty, which shall come to the purchaser the interest in the from the down of this Deed of Trust. Trustee's deed shall recite the facts showing that the sale was conducted in compliance and conclusive evidences for value.
(c) Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser at the sale its deed shall recite the facts showing that the sale was conducted in compliance in favor of bload of this Deed of Trust. This recital shall be prime facie evidence of such compliance and conclusive evidence.
(c) The power of sale confirmed by this Deed of Trust is not an exclusive remedy. Beneficiary may cause this Deed of Trust to be unchasers and encumbrancers for value.
(d) The power of sale confirmed by this Deed of Trust is not an exclusive remedy. Beneficiary may cause this Deed of Trust to be determined at the total error on as it considers approximate, including the event event any portion of the Deed of Trust.
(d) Trustee shall deprime the determents of law and of this Deed of Trust. This recital shall be prime facie evidence of such compliance and conclusive event is not an exc

8. Condemnation; Eminent Domain In the event any portion of the Property is taken or damaged in an eminent domain proceeding, the entire amount of the award, or such portion as may be necessary to fully satisfy the Debt and all other obligations secured by this Deed of Trust, shall be paid to Beneficiary to be applied thereto.

Trust, shall be paid to Bereficiary to be applied thereto. 9. Fees and Costs Grantor shall pay Beneficiary's and Trustee's reasonable cost of searching records, other reasonable expenses as allowed by law, and reasonable lawyers' fees: in any lawsuit or other proceeding to foreclose this Deed of Trust; in any lawsuit or proceeding which Beneficiary or Trustee is obliged to prosecute or defend to protect the lien of this Deed of Trust; and in any other action taken by Beneficiary to collect the Debt, including any disposition of the Property under the Uniform Commercial Code, in any bankruptcy proceeding, and on any anneal from any of the above. 10. Reconveyance Trustee shall reconvey all or any part of the Property covered by this Deed of Trust to the person entitled thereto, on written request of Grantor and Beneficiary, or upon satisfaction of the Debt and other obligations secured and written request for reconveyance by Beneficiary or the person entitled thereto.

by Beneficiary or the person entitled thereto. 11. Trustee; Successor Trustee In the event of the death, incapacity, disability or resignation of Trustee, Beneficiary shall appoint in writing a successor Trustee, and upon the recording of such appointment in the mortgage records of the county in which this Deed of Trust is recorded, the successor Trustee, and upon the recording of such appointment in the mortgage records of the county in which this Deed of a pending sale the successor trustee shall be vested with all powers of the original Trustee. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of a pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which Grantor, Trustee or Beneficiary shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the Trustee.

12. Miscellaneous This Deed of Trust shall benefit and obligate the parties, their heirs, devisees, legatees, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term Beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner of the note secured by this Deed of Trust, whether or not that person is named as Beneficiary herein. The words used in this Deed of Trust referring to one person shall be read to refer to more than one person if two or more have signed this Deed of Trust or become responsible for doing the things this Deed of Trust requires. If any provision of this Deed of Trust is determined to be invalid under law, that fact shall not invalidate any other provision of this Deed of Trust, but the Deed of Trust shall be construed as if not containing the particular provision or provisions held to be invalid, and all remaining rights and obligations of this Deed of Trust is determined to be onto the particular provision of provision did not exist. The parties shall be construed as if not containing the particular provision did not exist. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE PRESON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

• • • = •			15+6	day of		
	Klamath Falls	Oregon	this15th		× 1.,	
DATED at	Alundon	Dale N. Galm	n Truster	Dale H. Palmen	<u>, Perefecia</u> t.	ng
STATE OF	Oregon		- Velmar E.	Colore, Iru Galmer, Bene	ficiony	
COUNTY OF	Klamath	DALE H PALMER				and
On this day	y personally appeared before ma <u>PALMER</u> d foregoing instrument, and ackn		, to me known to b	be the individuals describ	oed in and who exe i deed, for the use	cuted is and
VELMA	E PALMER	owledged that they signed	the same as their fre	e and voluntary but and		
the within en	d foregoing instrument, and acking			mark	, 19 <u>9</u>	6.
nurposes ther	ein mentioneu.	15	/ day o	MARCH		
WITNESS	my hand and official seal this		Mein	0 you	<u></u>	
			Notony Public fo	Oregon		
	UFFICIAL S	EAL	//	also The MIVI	usl	
	AM PAL TREVOR D. FC	STER	residing at	A 1	20 1595	
	NOTARY PUBLIC- COMMISSION N	0.045700	My appointment	t expires Auly	30,	
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	JUL Y 30, 1999				
		REQUEST FOR FUL	L RECONVEYANCE	een paid.)		
	(Do r	REQUEST FOR FOL not record. To be used on	ly when hore has o		and of Truct Sa	id Note.
TO: TRU	STEE		l other indebtedness	secured by the within	by requested and c	liventer
The un	STEE (Dor dersigned is the legal owner and th all other indebtedness secured	by this Deed of Trust. has	been fully paid and sa	tistied* and this en a		
CTATE O	F OREGON: COUNTY OF KI	AMATH: SS.			00 <i>e</i> L	day
SIMIEO	(Children)			the		
Eiled for	record at request of	Aspen Title 96 at 10:5	lo'clock A. N	A., and duly recorded i	n vol	
of	March A.D., 19 Mon	<u>96</u> al <u>1010</u>	on Pag	e <u>7501</u> .	County Clerk	
01	ofMot	tgages		Bernetha G. Letsch,	LODILL	
		• **	By	Bernetha G. Letsch	<u></u>	
FEE	\$15.00		-	0		
	•			· ·		